
 
Member Meeting 

February 6, 2015 

 

Attendance: Todd, Aaron, Justin, Tyler, Taylor, Chuck, Rod, Lori, Josh, Shaun, Lee 

 

Minutes were read and approved as sent Motioned by Chuck and seconded by Todd 

Taylor called the meeting to order, Lee motioned to approve the minutes as published, Taylor seconded. 

Motion passed 

 

Aircraft  

539 the Magnito went bad and is being repaired 

48F – In Annual the engine is being pulled but the gear saddle is good. 

 

Financial - Shaun 

Filed the 2013 taxes in December. Paid the state $1900, $5500 to the IRS - $1500 was in late fees 

Dues must be paid by safety day or will no longer be a member and will have to be re-voted in to return. 

 

Review the website membership list to make sure your address and contact information is correct.  You 

should be able to update your personal information. If an email address needs to be corrected please 

email a board member to change. http://skydivelspc.com/member-registration/   Password is mirage 

 

Grounds - Lee 

Theres a lot of snow 

 

Training- Chuck 

The schedule in on the website. Tandem and static line will start the first week of April. Have already 

sold 3-4 gift certificates and have 3 reservations for Redemption already. 

 

Aaron will put something together for Student Retention. First jump students get an automatically 

generated email  after the weekend they jump. 

 

Equipment – Sonny 

Have repacked 4 of the student rigs  

Sigma rig was just sent in by Chuck. Have ordered a vigil AAD or a sigma 340 main for that container. It 

was corrected, the purple strong only has this year left before mandatory retirement  

 

Old Business 

Todd, Justin, Taylor will continue to research the 2 temporary school buildings in weeping water.  

 

http://skydivelspc.com/member-registration/


New Business 

Still discussing the airplanes for the State Games of America. 

 

A $50 tab at the candleshop was made for the neighbors for plowing our parking lot. 

 

Chuck motioned to Close. Justin seconded 

Rod won the ticket. 

 

Upcoming events 

March 

Fri, March 6 -8pm Club Meeting 

Sat, March 7 -Pilot Meeting   9am    Instructor/Coach Meeting 1pm 

Sat, March 14 – Safety Day 9am 

 

April 

Fri, April 3 – Club Meeting 

Sat, April 18 – Shoot and Chute 

 

May 

Fri, May 1 – Spring ParaGolf 

Sat, May 2 – Hop and Pop Day 

Fri, May 8 – Club Meeting 

 

June 

Fri, June 5 – Club Meeting 

 

July 

Fri, July 3 – Club Meeting 

July 16-19 – Redemption Boogie 

 

August 

Sat & Sun, Aug 1 &2 America Games 

Fri, Aug 7 – Club Meeting 

 

September 

Fri, Sept 4 – Club Meeting 

Tentative Otter Weekend – Sept 12-13  

 

October 

Fri, Oct 2 – Fall Paragolf 

Fri, Oct 9 – Club Meeting 

 

November 

Fri, Nov 6 – Club Meeting – Board Nominations 



 

December 

Fri, Dec 4 – Club Meeting – Board Elections 

Sat, Dec 12 – Christmas Party 

 


